Regional Traffic Engineer Contact Information
	Region
	Divisions
	Region Address
	Counties
	Regional Traffic Engineer
	Phone Number

	Eastern/OBX
	1,2,4
	PO Box 3165
Wilson, NC 27893
	Beaufort, Bertie, Camden, Carteret, Chowan, Craven, Currituck, Dare, Edgecombe, Gates, Greene, Halifax, Hertford, Hyde, Johnston, Jones, Lenoir, Martin, Nash, Northampton, Pamlico, Pasquotank, Perquimans, Pitt, Tyrrell, Washington, Wayne, Wilson
	P. Haywood Daughtry, PE
hdaughtry@ncdot.gov
	(252) 640-6584

	Cape Fear
	3
	25 Old River Road
Leland, NC 28451
	Brunswick, Duplin, New Hanover, Onslow, Pender, Sampson
	R. Coke Gray III, PE
rcgray@ncdot.gov
	(910) 371-2520

	Sandhills
	6
	Po Box 1150
Fayetteville, NC 28302
	Bladen, Columbus, Cumberland, Harnett, Robeson
	Janet Whetstone-Perez,PE
jawhetstone-perez@ncdot.gov
	(910) 364-0832

	Capital
	5,8
	1561 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699
	Chatham, Durham, Franklin, Granville, Hoke, Lee, Montgomery, Moore, Person, Randolph, Richmond, Scotland Vance, Wake, Warren,  
	John H. Grant, PE
jhgrant@ncdot.gov
	(919) 814-4952

	Triad
	7,9
	8007-D North Point Blvd
Winston-Salem, NC 27106
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Alamance, Caswell, Davidson, Davie, Forsyth, Guilford, Orange, Rockingham, Rowan, Stokes
	Brian C. Thomas, PE
bthomas@ncdot.gov
	(336) 896-7037

	Metrolina
	10
	716 W. Main St
Albemarle, NC 28001
	Anson, Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, Stanly, Union
	M. Pate Butler, PE
mpbutler@ncdot.gov
	(704) 983-4400

	High Country
	11,12
	1610 East Marion Street Suite 130
Shelby, NC 28150
	Alexander, Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Caldwell, Catawba, Cleveland, Gaston, Iredell, Lincoln, Surry, Watauga, Wilkes, Yadkin, 
	Randy Steskal, PE, PLS
rdsteskal@ncdot.gov
	(704) 480-5292

	Blue
Ridge
	13,14
	103 B Underwood Rd
Fletcher, NC 28732
	Buncombe, Burke, Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Henderson, Jackson, Macon, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Polk, Rutherford, Swain, Transylvania, Yancey, 
	D.D. Bucky Galloway, PE
ddgalloway@ncdot.gov
	(828) 650-2701
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